
BUS 5 

Morgan Padilla 

Kimberly Martinez 

Carlee Powell 

Kailyn Belton 

Monique Belton 

Avianah Butler  

Aloura Bradley 

Bella Realegeno 

Angie Flinn 

Cecelia Robles 

Storm Ricketts 

Faith Beltran 

Ariel Luke 

Valerie Chavez 

Angeline Ramirez 

Andrea Cazares 

Kristel Caspe 

Lilian Hung 

Linda Hung 

Madeline Negrelli 

Marian Santos 

Aleena Barajas 

Emily Folkner 

Charity Lindsay 

Ruby Treto 

Beau Baxter 

Grant Wilson 

Diego Sanchez 

Nathaniel Alvarado 

Keilan Hooper 

Joshua Quintal 

Zavier Russell 

Anthony Kotenmayer 

BUS 6 

Anel Guizar 

Melissa Torres 

Skye Garcia 

Ashlye Hall 

Laura Clark 

Danalux Collantes 

Estella Poirier 

Isabelle Solis 

Sandra Mae Samin 

Tiffany Dane 

Chloe Bohrer 

Vibhuti Purohit 

Kira Swann 

Shanellene Albania 

Kayla Macasinag 

Malyia Jones 

Mandisa Harris 

Diana Quintanilla 

Saffiya Haque 

Erica Landeros 

Bella Serrano 

Melany Diaz 

Abigail Jourdane 

Michelle Williamson 

Amorette Correa 

Nora Mahmoud 

Mia Marthinsen 

Elisea Armado 

Rachel Martinez 

Andrew Alliman 

Chris Perucho 

Paul Aureus 

David Sandigo 

Chad Leron-Madson 

Shrey Shah 

Rendell Nunez 

Aidan Pfister 

Joshua Bellamy 

Shivamm Vyas 

Ashton Lao 

Evan Peterson 

Jesse Dela Torre 

Clarence Lai 

Stephen Javier 

 

44 

 

 

 

Darius Bush 

Christopher Bell 

Zhong Ooi 

Andrew Flinders 

Mia Espinosa* 

Rafael Espinosa* 

Ethan Morris* 

Aaron Pham* 

Brandon Santos* 

Destiny Kidimbu* 

Will Smith* 

 

*Not staying        

overnight 

 

44 

Etiwanda High School 

Marching Eagle Regiment 

Student Tour Book 

BOA Southern California  

Regional Championship 
L.A. Valley College 

5800 Fulton Avenue 

Van Nuys, CA 91401 

 

November  3-4, 2018 

 



Itinerary Sites 

LA Valley College 

5800 Fulton Ave 

Van Nuys, CA 91401 

 

Home Town Buffet 

1850 W Empire Ave 

Burbank, CA 91504 

 

Hyatt Regency Valencia 

24500 Town Center Dr 

Valencia, CA 91355 

 

Six Flags Magic Mountain 

26101 Magic Mountain Pkwy 

Valencia, CA 91355 

Need to get hold of a chaperon? 

Contact: 

 Michelle McMahon at 909-227-2195  

Amy Lock at 909-714-0604 

BUS 3 

Jessalynne Powell 

Leah Meza 

Angiolina Seminario 

Hailey Pagulayan 

Jazlynn Ferguson 

Summer Mansoor 

Sara Carasquilla 

Sharleen Nunez 

Joselin Servin 

Alyssa Rivera 

Isabella Meza 

Julianna Mendoza 

Kylee Nelson 

Joanna Aureus 

Skye Pattee 

Caitlin Leron 

Jacqueline Maicot 

Marisa Johnson 

Olivia Carey 

Rory McRae 

Rumaan Cheema 

Paola Rodriguez 

Alyssa Rivas 

Synai Johnson 

Ryan Edmundson 

Audric Greaves 

Taj Moore 

Kenji Ferrans 

Donovan Alonzo 

Anthony Villegas 

Anthony Lassos 

Enrico Del Rosario 

Damian Ramos 

BUS 4 

Aja Summers 

Rebecca Nyingi 

Lailah Harris 

Dania Fauzi 

Karissa Houghton 

Melodie Baptiste 

Joelle Lock 

Kaitlyn Edmundson 

Kaylyn Hollwedel 

Nikkole Hernandez 

Tatianna Lopez 

Taylor Stein 

Imany Ramos 

Darylle Abuan 

Adeline Grebe 

Jenna Carey 

Julianne Varona 

Makenna Wilson 

Savannah Mata 

Arabella Bautista 

Savanah Magana 

Isabel Quintanilla 

Taylor Thompson 

Sarah McMahon 

Katie Chock 

Kylie Houghton 

Savannah Perez 

Alani Magana 

Joseph Meltreger 

Ryan Dogoldogol 

Owen Reyes 

Kyle Pursley 

Christian Campbell 

Justin Lim 

Eddie Yanez 

Julian Crandell 

Christian Wilson 

Jonathan Recomanta 

Johnny Luna 

Kate Sainz* 

Megan Mojica* 

Monica Morales* 

Emmaline Torres* 

 

*Not staying            

overnight 

 

43 

 

 

 

 

Stephen Bonds 

David Strong 

Jakob Ramos 

Joshua Garnica 

Nathaniel Patterson 

Andres Hernandez 

Hugo Zavala 

Emma Larsen * 

Melissa Manalo* 

Emily Cardenas* 

 

*Not staying        

overnight 

 

43 

 

 

 

 



BUS 1 

Giuliana De Gioia 

Alexia Gonzales 

Julie Anguiano 

Claudia Zimmermann 

Natalie Luna 

Clarissa Curiel 

Ashley Gaitan 

Jessica Gaitan 

Charlene Albania 

Zuri Smith 

Shalom Maicot 

Lacy Herrera 

Natalie Reynolds 

Emily Martinez 

Paulina Jimenez 

Maddison Berdnik 

Megan Ealy 

Amaya Cherry 

Leyla Martin 

Searra Jackson 

Chloe Hayes 

Audrey Hopkins 

Jennifer Pacheco 

Valencia Jackson 

Daniel Canedo 

Kaz Ferrans 

Gabriel Johnson 

Mason Fung 

Joshua Fischer 

Collin Randall 

Matthew Zapata 

David Garcia 

Ben Huso 

Zawadi Bentum 

David Knott 

David Moronez 

D’Neiko Ardines 

Aaron Hung 

Alex Calonge 

Alec Bobadilla 

Ethan Abalos * 

Renee Vargas* 

Christine Trieu* 

Emma Trieu* 

 

*Not staying        

overnight 

 

44 

BUS 2 

Samantha Le 

Kendall Whightsil 

Jordan Comeaux 

Kristiana Ortiz 

Brianna Villanueva 

Ruth Adams 

Alicia Garcia 

Grace Nelson 

Erykah Walker 

Dayanara Zambrano 

Hannah Anguiano 

Jesse Liu 

Emily Castro 

Nicole Florence 

Sarah Turmann 

Cyndei Rogers 

Kayla Magana 

Mikaela Bryan 

Monique Magallon 

Kayla Lazo 

Malayna Davis 

Ashita Biju 

Kayla Scott 

Emily Brown 

Caden Bartlett 

Adam Huizar 

Branden Naval 

Joseph Ruiz 

Blake Knight 

Ethan Lock 

Jacob Carroll 

Alejandro Marquez 

Jayden Edwards 

Zane Samman 

Lance Bloomer 

Jacob Cuthbertson 

Freddy Akinnusi 

Ryan Buckner 

Kyler Apostol 

Kevin Espejo 

Alexis Rosenzweig* 

Ryan Franklin* 

Cristian Herrera* 

Sameer Patel* 

Joseph Vasquez* 

 

*Not staying         

overnight 

 

45 

Packing List 

You will be traveling to BOA in warm-ups and dinkles. 

 

A luggage check will take place Friday Night!   

Once luggage is checked, students will not have access to it until we 

arrive at the hotel.  So make sure anything you need Saturday morning 

goes into your band bag.  Band bags will travel with you on the bus. 

Additional Items to be placed in your band bag: 

Gloves  This Tour Book           Spending money for concessions 

Homework or anything you may need to work on during “down” time at 

the competition 

 

Items to be placed in your suitcase: 

Clothes for Sunday Pajamas  Cell phone charger 

Hotel snacks               Toiletries                Sweatshirt 

Whatever you will want at Magic Mountain  

*Spending money *Water bottle 

 

*We will have 1 all-you-can-eat private meal provided for us inside   

Magic Mountain.  We’ve been told you can fill your water bottles with 

beverages before leaving the private area and heading back into the 

park.  You will also want additional spending money for any other 

meals, snacks, or souvenirs at Magic Mountain. 

 

The following items are NOT allowed on the trip: 

• Boom Boxes or any type of stereo that has external speakers 

• Expensive jewelry 

• Gaming system (PS3, Pong, Atari) or other game device that plugs 

into a TV 

• ABSOLUTELY no alcohol, recreational drugs and/or drug            

paraphernalia, tobacco products, vaping kits...if in doubt, 

DON’T PACK IT! 



Trip Itinerary 

FRIDAY 

3:30-6:30pm—MER rehearsal 

6:35pm—Load trailers.  LUGGAGE CHECK in the band room 

 

SATURDAY 

6:30am—Call time.  Luggage check. Pick up bagged snack. 

7:00am—Depart from EHS  

8:30am—Arrive at LA Valley College 

8:45am—Assemble (restrooms and change) 

10:10am—Warm-up 

10:50am—Pyt to staging 

11:05—Staging 

11:15am—MER Performs (Sharp!) 

11:30am—Return to trailers. Change out. 

12:30pm—Panera lunch 

1:30-3:00pm—Watch other groups (Work on homework) 

3:15pm—Prelims awards 

5:00pm—Snack (time is approximate, dependent on Finals                

    performance time) 

6:30pm—Finals begin 

9:00pm—Finals awards 

10:30pm—Depart LA Valley College for Home Town Buffet 

11:00pm—Arrive at Home Town Buffet 

      (Early pick-ups between 11:30—11:45pm) 

12:10am—Leave Home Town Buffet for hotel 

12:40am—Arrive at hotel 

1:00am—Lights out! 

Possible Consequences 
• Students may be told to wait on the bus while the other students have free time or tour 

an attraction.  

• Students may be told to stay with one of the chaperones or Mrs. Marin during free 

time.  

• Parents may be asked to pick up their students from the trip at their expense. 

• Breaking a rule that is also a school rule could also result in consequences with EHS 

administration upon return.  

Hotel Rules 

• When we are at the hotel, students may not leave the hotel grounds. 

• During free time at the hotel, room doors must remain propped open. Pillows,     
suitcases, chairs, etc. work well to prop open doors. 

• Students should be respectful of any guests at the hotel who are not part of MER, 
staying clear of their rooms and giving them space in the elevators/hallways/
breakfast areas. 

• If the hotel has room balconies, or patios, the door/window is to remain closed at all 
times. No students are allowed on patios or room balconies. No throwing items out 
windows. 

• When it is “lights out” time at the hotel we will “tape” students in their rooms. Once 
they are taped in, they may not leave the room. If they have an emergency, they 
should contact Ms. McMahon or one of the chaperones. Every morning, we will stop 
by the rooms, ensure everyone is awake, and un-tape the doors. If the tape is    
broken before we un-tape the room, those students will be referred to Mrs. Marin for            
consequences. If students accidentally exit the room while it is taped, they should     
immediately call one of the chaperones. 

• Students must keep their things organized while in the room. When it’s time to pack 
up, they must check all outlets for phone chargers.  Students should check         
restrooms and room for all belongings.   

• On the morning of the last day, we will be doing a room check before we leave the 
hotel. At the time of the room check, all students who stayed in that room must wait 
for a chaperone to check the room. Here is what we are looking for; 

         —All trash is picked up, and the room is not damaged in any way. 

         —All furniture is put back the way it was when you arrived. 

         —Leave all drawers and closets open so we can quickly check to  

                    make sure they are empty. 

         —If all of the above is not done, we will go to the other rooms and return to their 
            room at the end to check again. Students must wait in the room until we    
            dismiss them. 

• No orders for food delivery! 

• Absolutely no pranking will be tolerated!  This includes, but is not limited to, putting 
shaving cream on people, hiding personal items belonging to other people, or taping 
people or their belongings. 



General Rules 
• This is a school trip. All school rules apply. All Etiwanda High School dress code and 

behavior rules must be followed. It should go without saying that smoking (cigarettes,  

e-cigarettes or recreational drugs), consumption of alcohol and/or drugs of any kind 

are not allowed. Breaking this rule will result in student being sent home immediately 

at parent’s expense. 

• Your student is representing the Etiwanda MER Program. All of the character and 

integrity that Mrs. Marin expects at tournaments and other band events should be 

repeated here. The band program has a professional reputation worldwide. Let’s keep 

it that way. 

• While on this trip, whatever Mrs. Marin, Ms. McMahon, or any other of the chaperones 

directs students to do, they must do. In a given situation we may not have time to  

explain why we are asking them to do something because of safety or other reasons. It 

is important that they follow our directions without argument. 

• If students are “on time” they are late! 

• Students may never go any place alone. When given time to go on their own they must 

have another student with them. This is an important rule for their safety. 

• If couples are on the trip they can “hang out” together and sit next to each other at 

events or performances, but they must show discretion. Couples may not sit together 

on the bus.  Kissing, hugging, and other forms of PDA as defined by Mrs. Marin are 

not allowed. Not  following this rule will result in the couple being separated during the 

trip’s activities. 

Junior Staff 
• They may be needed by Ms. McMahon or one of the other chaperones to              

communicate important information (i.e. schedule updates, meal changes, etc) to the 

members of their section. If asked to do they must make sure they speak to each 

member of their section individually. They should not tell one member of their section 

to “pass it on.” 

• We will need their help to communicate with us. If a member of their section has a      

problem, is injured, needs medical assistance, or is doing anything that is unsafe, they 

must communicate this information immediately to one of the chaperones. 

Medications 

• Students taking prescription medication, must take responsibility to go to the medical 

chaperone’s (Steven Patterson’s) room to get their medication.    

• Any medication that needs to be dispensed while we are away from the hotel will be 

taken with us and kept with the medical chaperone. 

• If any student needs medical attention while traveling, at the competition, or hotel, they 

should contact a junior staff member or chaperone.  

• If any student needs medical attention while at Magic Mountain they should contact the 

first aid station in the park.  The medical chaperon will then be notified by the park.  

 

SUNDAY 

8:30am—Wake up, eat breakfast, get ready for the day 

10:00am—Leave hotel for Magic Mountain 

10:15am—Arrive at Magic Mountain 

10:30am—Magic Mountain opens 

11:30am-1:30pm—Private lunch. Remember to bring a water bottle 

6:15pm— Load buses to return to EHS 

8:00pm—Arrive at EHS.  Dismissed! 



Girls’ Room Listing  

Room #_________ 

Giuliana De Gioia 

Alexia Gonzales 

Julie Anguiano 

Claudia Zimmermann 

Room #_________ 

Charlene Albania 

Zuri Smith 

Shalom Maicot 

Lacy Herrera 

Room #_________ 

Natalie Luna 

Clarissa Curiel 

Ashley Gaitan 

Jessica Gaitan 

Room #_________ 

Natalie Reynolds 

Emily Martinez 

Paulina Jimenez 

Maddison Berdnik 

Room #_________ 

Chloe Hayes 

Audrey Hopkins 

Jennifer Pacheco 

Valencia Jackson 

Room #_________ 

Megan Ealy 

Amaya Cherry 

Leyla Martin 

Searra Jackson 

Room #_________ 

Samantha Le 

Kendall Whightsil 

Jordan Comeaux 

Kristiana Ortiz 

Room #_________ 

Erykah Walker 

Dayanara Zambrano 

Hannah Anguiano 

Jessie Liu 

Room #_________ 

Brianna Villanueva 

Ruth Adams 

Alicia Garcia 

Grace Nelson 

Room #_________ 

Rumaan Cheema 

Paola Rodriguez 

Alyssa Rivas 

Synai Johnson 

Room #_________ 

Jazlynn Ferguson 

Summer Mansoor 

Sara Carasquilla 

Sharleen Nunez 

Room #_________ 

Emily Castro 

Nicole Florence 

Sarah Turmann 

Cyndei Rogers 

Room #_________ 

Malayna Davis 

Ashita Biju 

Kayla Scott 

Emily Brown 

Room #_________ 

Kayla Magana 

Mikaela Bryan 

Monique Magallon 

Kayla Lazo 

Room #_________ 

Jessalynne Powell 

Leah Meza 

Angiolina Seminario 

Hailey Pagulayan 

Prelims Performance Information  

Ensemble    Prelims Performance Time 

Mission Hills HS     8:45am 

Summit HS     9:00am 

Murrieta Valley HS    9:15am 

Los Alamitos HS     9:30am 

Gahr HS      9:45am 

——BREAK—— 

Saratoga HS     10:30am 

Lynbrook HS     10:45am 

Upland HS     11:00am 

ETIWANDA HS     11:15am 

San Marcos HS     11:30am 

Vista Murrieta HS     11:45am 

Los Osos HS     12:00pm 

——LUNCH—— 

Warren HS     1:00pm 

Covina HS     1:15pm 

Herbert Hoover HS    1:30pm 

The King’s Academy    1:45pm 

Foothill HS     2:00pm 

Savanna HS     2:15pm 

Arroyo HS     2:30pm 

Ayala HS     2:45pm 

8:00am—Box Office Opens                                5:30pm—GATES OPEN FOR FINALS 

8:15am—STADIUM GATES OPEN               6:00pm—National Anthem & Welcome 

8:45am—Prelims Begin                6:30pm—First Performing Finalist 

3:15pm—Presentation of Awards               9:15pm—Finale; Presentation of Awards 

TICKETS 

Prelims—$18  Finals—$18   Combo—$27 



Boys’ Room Listing Continued 

Room #_________ 

Chad Leron-Madson 

Shrey Shah 

Rendell Nunez 

Aidan Pfister 

Room #_________ 

Joshua Bellamy 

Shivamm Vyas 

Ashton Lao 

Room #_________ 

Andrew Alliman 

Chris Perucho 

Paul Aureus 

David Sandigo 

Room #_________ 

Keilan Hooper 

Joshua Quintal 

Zavier Russell 

Anthony Kotenmayer 

Room #_________ 

Evan Peterson 

Jesse Dela Torre 

Clarence Lai 

Stephen Javier 

Room #_________ 

Darius Bush 

Christopher Bell 

Zhong Ooi 

Andrew Flinders 

Room #_________ 

Enrico Del Rosario 

Damian Ramos 

Justin Lim 

Eddie Yanez 

Chaperon Rooms 

Michelle McMahon/Amy Lock        #__________ 

Steven Patterson (Medical Chaperon)       #__________ 

Jeanne Nelson/Lonni Estrada      #__________ 

Scott Reynolds/Wendy Reynolds     #__________ 

Sandy Kamiyama/Kathy Magana     #__________ 

Jenny Johnson/Lisa Alliman      #__________ 

Girls’ Room Listing Continued 

Room #_________ 

Joselin Servin 

Alyssa Rivera 

Isabella Meza 

Julianna Mendoza 

Room #_________ 

Jacqueline Maicot 

Marisa Johnson 

Olivia Carey 

Rory McRae 

Room #_________ 

Kylee Nelson 

Joanna Aureus 

Skye Pattee 

Caitlin Leron 

Room #_________ 

Morgan Padilla 

Kimberly Martinez 

Carlee Powell 

Room #_________ 

Aloura Bradley 

Bella Realegeno 

Angie Flinn 

Cecelia Robles 

Room #_________ 

Kailyn Belton 

Monique Belton 

Avianah Butler  

Room #_________ 

Aja Summers 

Rebecca Nyingi 

Lailah Harris 

Dania Fauzi 

Room #_________ 

Kaylyn Hollwedel 

Nikkole Hernandez 

Tatianna Lopez 

Taylor Stein 

Room #_________ 

Karissa Houghton 

Melodie Baptiste 

Joelle Lock 

Kaitlyn Edmundson 

Room #_________ 

Imany Ramos 

Darylle Abuan 

Adeline Grebe 

Jenna Carey 

Room #_________ 

Savanah Magana 

Isabel Quintanilla 

Taylor Thompson 

Sarah McMahon 

Room #_________ 

Julianne Varona 

Makenna Wilson 

Savannah Mata 

Arabella Bautista 

Room #_________ 

Katie Chock 

Kylie Houghton 

Savannah Perez 

Alani Magana 

Room #_________ 

Valerie Chavez 

Angeline Ramirez 

Andrea Cazares 

Kristel Caspe 

Room #_________ 

Storm Ricketts 

Faith Beltran 

Ariel Luke 



Girls’ Room Listing Continued 

Room #_________ 

Lilian Hung 

Linda Hung 

Madeline Negrelli 

Marian Santos 

Room #_________ 

Anel Guizar 

Melissa Torres 

Skye Garcia 

Ashlye Hall 

Room #_________ 

Aleena Barajas 

Emily Folkner 

Charity Lindsay 

Ruby Treto 

Room #_________ 

Laura Clark 

Danalux Collantes 

Estella Poirier 

Isabelle Solis 

Room #_________ 

Kayla Macasinag 

Malyia Jones 

Mandisa Harris 

Room #_________ 

Sandra Mae Samin 

Tiffany Dane 

Chloe Bohrer 

Vibhuti Purohit 

Room #_________ 

Diana Quintanilla 

Saffiya Haque 

Erica Landeros 

Bella Serrano 

Room #_________ 

Nora Mahmoud 

Mia Marthinsen 

Elisea Armado 

Rachel Martinez 

Room #_________ 

Melany Diaz 

Abigail Jourdane 

Michelle Williamson 

Amorette Correa 

Room #_________ 

Kira Swann 

Shanellene Albania 

Boys’ Room Listing  

Room #_________ 

Daniel Canedo 

Kaz Ferrans 

Gabriel Johnson 

Mason Fung 

Room #_________ 

Ben Huso 

Zawadi Bentum 

David Knott 

David Moronez 

Room #_________ 

Joshua Fischer 

Collin Randall 

Matthew Zapata 

David Garcia 

Room #_________ 

D’Neiko Ardines 

Aaron Hung 

Alex Calonge 

Alec Bobadilla 

Room #_________ 

Blake Knight 

Ethan Lock 

Jacob Carroll 

Alejandro Marquez 

Room #_________ 

Caden Bartlett 

Adam Huizar 

Branden Naval 

Joseph Ruiz 

Room #_________ 

Jayden Edwards 

Zane Samman 

Lance Bloomer 

Jacob Cuthbertson 

Room #_________ 

Julian Crandell 

Christian Wilson 

Jonathan Recomanta 

Johnny Luna 

Room #_________ 

Ryan Edmundson 

Audric Greaves 

Taj Moore 

Joshua Garnica 

Room #_________ 

Joseph Meltreger 

Ryan Dogoldogol 

Owen Reyes 

Kyle Pursley 

Room #_________ 

Beau Baxter 

Grant Wilson 

Diego Sanchez 

Nathaniel Alvarado 

Room #_________ 

Christian Campbell 

Stephen Bonds 

David Strong 

Jakob Ramos 

Room #_________ 

Freddy Akinnusi 

Ryan Buckner 

Kyler Apostol 

Kevin Espejo 

Room #_________ 

Nathaniel Patterson 

Andres Hernandez 

Hugo Zavala 

Room #_________ 

Kenji Ferrans 

Donovan Alonzo 

Anthony Villegas 

Anthony Lassos 


